





## Sub: Materials Management Day Celebration Award Competition

We are pleased to announce that IIMM Bangalore Branch, Celebrates Materials Management Day on 23<sup>rd</sup> April 2025 at Hotel Paraag.

IIMM began its journey in 1972-73, when a group of visionaries came together to have a branch in Bangalore that would change the face of Materials Management in Industry and education. Since then, IIMM Bangalore Branch has been at the forefront of Industries driving change and making a difference in the lives of countless individuals in Supply chain management.

IIMM Bangalore Branch is proudly celebrating its Founders Day – Materials Management Day on 23rd April 2025 (Wednesday) from 6.00 pm to 8.30 pm at Hotel Parag. This day will be the Talents Day and as part of MM Day IIMM will Honour all winners who win awards in the following Competitions to be conducted.

## **AWARD CATEGORIES**

- 1. BEST MATERIAL MANAGER COMPETITION
- 2. OUIZ COMPETITION
- 3. ESSAY COMPETITION

(Presentation Materials for the BMM Competition award should be submitted before 15.04.2025): Competition date 19<sup>th</sup> April 2025

• Quiz Champion:

**Topic:** "Supply Chain Management and Import and Export"

Open to all IIMM Members, SCM/ MM Professionals, Students, Students of B-Schools, Students of Technical Institutions and SCM MM Professionals. Participate in a team of two.

The Quiz Competition will be held on 19th April 2025 at IIMM Conference Hall. Quiz Master's decision shall be final and the prizes to the best two teams will be presented on the MM Day celebration to be held on 23<sup>rd</sup> April 2025 (Wednesday) at Paraag Hotel.

• Essay Master:

**Topic:** "Success Through Sustainable Supply Chain Management"

Open to all IIMM Members, Students, Students of B-Schools, Students of Technical Institutions and SCM MM Professionals. Participation in Individual.

Request you to send your nominations for the above competitions before 12th April 2025.

The name and address of Team Members with telephone No. and e-mail id have to reach IIMM before 12th April 2025

We are looking forward to nominations from esteemed Corporates, Educational Institutions, SCM / Material Management professionals.

Please Participate in Large Numbers and get awarded for exhibiting your Talent in all competitions.

With best regards,

A.V. Shama Sundar Branch Chairman For Registration Please Click on the Link: <a href="https://forms.gle/tvKcX3XhRZ4MpKQL9">https://forms.gle/tvKcX3XhRZ4MpKQL9</a>

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MATERIALS MANAGEMENT

304, 306 & 307 'A' Wing, Mittal Towers, M.G. Road, BANGALORE – 560 001, Ph: 25327251/52 e-mail: iimm@iimmbangalore.org, nagaraj.sm@iimmbangalore.org